
Single or 

Framework

Contracted Supplier Contracted Supplier Address Value of Contract (ex 

vat)

Contract Award 

Date

Type of 

Contract

 Duration of the 

Contract in Months 

Brief Description of Contract

Framework Seven Contractors on Framework 

Agreement

1. ParkLawn Tree Services

2. TreePro

3. Cutting Edge Tree

4. Green & Growing

5. County Tree Care

6. Dermot Casey

7. All About Trees

Tremane, Co. Roscommon

Bandon, Co.Cork

Bantry, Co. Cork

Ardfert, Tralee, Co. Kerry

Tower, Cork

Mallow, Co. Cork

Shankill, Dublin

Each call off will have 

seperate value

28/02/2020 Works                              24 Framework agreement being set up for 

arboricultural services at various areas 

within the jurisdiction of Cork City 

Council

Multi-Framework DJF Engineering Services Ltd, 497500, Tramore House, 

Reeveswood, Cork

€237,389.00 07/03/2019 Services Civill, Structural and Building Services 

Engineer Design Services for stage (ii a) 

submission for 1 house at Gartan, 

Mayfield, Cork City

Multi-Framework Fehily Timoney & Company Ltd Core House Pouladuff Road, Cork 

T12D773 

€42,827.00 12/03/2020 Services 10 Provision of Engineering Consultancy 

Services to Cork City  Council for 

Bannow Bridge,Grange Road Bridge, 

Blackstone Bridge & Healy's Bridge

1. Bearing Point Ireland 1. Montague House, Adelaide 

Road, Dublin 2.

2. Ergo 2. 1st Floor, Block T, East Point 

Business Park, Dublin 3

3.Hibernia Services Ltd 3. Hibernia House, Cherrywood 

Business Park, Dublin 1

4. Open Sky Data Systems 4. Unit 8, Osprey Business 

Centre, Devoy Quarter, Naas, 

Kildare.

5.Spanish Poimt Technologies Ltd 5.The Plaza, East Point Business 

Park, Clontart, Dublin 3

6.Storm Technology Ltd 6. Capel Building, Marys Abbey, 

Dublin 7

Framework Seán Lynch Gurranes, Innishannon, Co. Cork €54.625.00 26/03/2020 Supplies 12 Hire of 180 degree backhoe excavator 

with driver & fuel

single PETER ROUTLEDGE, IRC LTD ASHBURNHAM, THE GREEN, 

UPPER POPPLETON,NORTH 

YORKSIRE, YORK,UK

€32,000.00 Oct-20 Service 48 Asset Management & Fault 

Management System for ITS Equipment - 

Traffic Management

Single Land Use Consultants Ltd. 250 Waterloo Road,

London SE1 8RD,

UK

€74,960.60 21/09/2020 consultancy 

Services

24 Cork City Green & Blue Infrastructure 

Strategy

MODEL PUBLICATION 2020

Multi -Party 

Framework

€700,000.00 18/09/2020 Services Digital Transformation Framework



Single Malachy Walsh &Patners Mahon Technology Park,

Bessboro Road,

Blackrock,

Cork.

€44,555.00 28/09/2021 Services South Ballincollig Drainage Study 

Single Conhor Construction Ltd. Aherla Beg, Aherla, Co. Cork €176,211.45 11/06/2020 Services 6 Footpath improvement works at 

various problem areas within the 

jurisdiction of Cork City Council

Single Contract Award to 6 Suppliers

1. SprayClear Environmental

2. Munster Weed Control

3. Japanese Knotweed Ireland

4. Complete Highway Maintenance

5. Weed Control Ltd

6. Complete Weed Control

Addresses 

Unit B2 Centre Rosemount Park 

Drive, Rosemount Business Park, 

Dublin 1

Monaparson, Mourneabbey, 

Mallow, Co. Cork

Granig, Minane Bridge, Co. Cork

Unit 28, 2nd Avenye, Cookstown 

Industrial Estate, Tallaght, Dublin 

24

Puckane, Kinsale, Co. Cork

Booleynavoughran, Bunclody, 

Enniscorthy, Co. Wexford.

In order of Supplier

1. €25,479.72

2. €21,193.94

3. €14,913.08

4. €10,468.38

5. €3,475.00

6. €2,750.00

TOTAL: €78,280.12

For all 6 Suppliers

29/05/2020

Services For all 6 Suppliers

5 months

Weed Control Contract 2020

Single Killaree Lighting Services Ltd Killaree, Threecastles, Co. 

Kilkenny

€126,667.00 02/07/2020 Works 3 Junction Improvement Works at St. 

Mary's Health Campus, Bakers Road, 

Cork City

Single MHL Consulting Engineers Carraig Mór House

10 High Street

Douglas Road

Cork

€57,150.00 09/07/2020 Services 24 Pedestrian Safety Improvements 

Scheme 2020

Single IBSL Ltd. (T/A Irish Biotech Systems Limetree, Rathmore West, W91 

RDOP, Kill, Co. Kildare

€11,700 per month 01/01/2021 Works 36 Provision of management and day-to-

day operational services of Landfil Gas 

and Electricity Generation 

Infrastructure at Kinsale Road Landfill, 

Cork

Single Coffey Construction Ltd. Athenry,

Co. Galway.

€2,353,632.00 29th October 2020 Services 20 Skehard Road Improvement Scheme 

Phase 3

Single Priority Geotechnical Limited Unit 12, Owenacurra Business 

Park

Middleton, 

Co. Cork.

€60,000.00 16th June 2020 Services 9 Passage Railway Greenway Project:Site 

investigations Work on Passage to City 

Centre Enhancement Project Phase 1



Framework Cumnor Construction Ltd Stoneyview,

Blarney,

Co. Cork

€447,461.00 22nd July 2020 Works Horgan's Quay Improvement Scheme

Single Glenosheen Ltd 45 East Avenue,Parkgate, 

Frankfield,Cork

€450,000.00 11/12/2020 Services 24 Operation of Old Cork Waterworks 

Experience

Single Finucane & Sons Plant Hire Bridestown, Kildinan, Glenville, 

Co.Cork

€269,681.98 04/06/2020 Works 2 Drainage Works 2020

1. O Mahony Booksellers Ltd 1. 120 O 'Connell Street, Limerick

2. International Education Services 2. Western Industrial Estate, 

Leixlip

Single Rosenbauer UK Ltd., Huddersfield Road, Concept 

House, Meltham HD9 4AN

€801,674.00 Jul-20 Supply N/a Hydraulic Platform Fire Appliance 

Single Barry Ryan civil engineering Ltd 1 Orchid Grove, 

Abbey Fort Kinsale, 

Co Cork

€42,993.00 28/07/2020 Works 2 St Josephs Cemetery Wall Works

Single McGinty & O'Shea Ltd Sarsfield Court Industrial Est, 

Glanmire

€32,995.00 25/06/2020 Service 4 Grand Parade & Nano Nagle Bridge 

Surfacing Repairs

Single Roundwood Timber Ltd Moneystown,Roundwood, Co 

Wicklow

€55,415.00 21/09/2020 Supply 24 Supply of Christmas Trees

Single McGinty & O'Shea Ltd Sarsfield Court Industrial Est, 

Glanmire

€329,515.00 25/09/2020 Service 3 Deanrock Junction Upgrade

Single RPS Consulting Engineers Ltd, Inishmore, Balincollig,Co Cork 

P31 KR68

€349,000.00 28/01/2021 Services 8 Cork Northern Distributor Road Route 

Selection 

Single Marina Windows Ltd & Anthony Coughlan 

Heating & Plumming Ltd T/A C&S 

Construction Services

Marina Windows Ltd,Auburn 

House, 2 Victoria 

Road,Ballintemple,Co Cork                               

Anthony Coughlan Heating & 

Plumming Ltd, 62 Baker Road, 

Gurranbraher, Cork,T23KC6H                                                                                                    

The term will end as 

per the stated term or 

when the cumulative 

amount claimed by the 

Framework 

participants reaches 

100% of the Maximum 

Sum of €2m.

Marina Windows 

02/11/2020 

Anthony Coughlan 

Heating & 

Plumming Ltd 

03/11/2020

Service 24 HM0102 Window & Door Replacement

Lots €1,885,000.00 17/10/2020 Services 36, with  option of 2 x 

12 month extensions

Supply of Library Books



Framework Framework A:

1. Environment

2. Cahalane Bros Ltd.

3. JD Buckley Construction LTD

4. Retrofit Designs Ltd

5. Anthony Coughlan Heating &   

    Plumbing Ltd.

6. Cumnor Contstruction Ltd.

7. Deermount Construction Ltd.

8. Glounthane Property Dev. Ltd.

Framework B:

1. Cahalane Bros Ltd.

2. Envirobead Ltd.

3. Anthony Coughlan Heating & 

    Plumbing Ltd.

4. JD Buckley Construction Ltd.

5. Retrofit Designs Ltd.

6. Cumnor Construction Ltd.

7. RH Site Maintenance Ltd.

8. Deermount Construction

Max €2m for 

Framework A

Max €2m for 

Framework B

06/10/2020 Service 24 months max. HM0109 Term Maintenace & 

Refurbishment Works (Multi Participant 

Frameworks) for CCC

Single BPH Construction Ltd Ballymacandrick,Rostellan, 

Midleton. Co Cork

€151,405.00 18/09/2020 Service N/a Boiler Replacement Cork City Hall

Single Fehily Timoney / Clandillon Civil 

Consultancy

Core House Pouladuff Road, Cork 

T12T997

€212,190.00 22/12/2020 Service 12 Southern Distributor Link Road

Single Traffic Solutions Ltd Unit 5, Block k, Maynooth 

Business Park, Maynooth, Co. 

Kildare

€400,000.00 Nov-20 Service CCC ITS Equipment - Pedestrian Push 

Buttons

Single Lagan Asphalt Ltd. Lagan Breedon House, 

Rosemount Business Park, 

Ballycoolin Road,

Dublin

D11 K2TP

€1,424,595.80 16/09/2020 Service 7 Western Road Rehabilitation Scheme

Single PWS Signs Ltd. Ravensdale, Dundalk, Co. Louth €199,680.01 25/08/2020 Service 3 Supply & Fit of Cycle Lane Bollards

Framework WS Atkins Ireland Limited (t/a Atkins) ATKINS HOUSE,AIRSIDE BUSINESS 

PARK,SWORDS,CO DUBLIN

€288,766.00 30/03/2021 Service 48 City Northwest Quarter Regeneration 

(CNWQR) Phase 3B-Housing 

Development

Single Cork Cad Bureau Ltd. Trading as C-CAD 

Computing

Suite 107, NSC Campus

Loughmahon Technology Park, 

Mahon

Cork, T12 XY2N

€157,870.31 27/08/2020 Service 24 AutoDesk Solution

Single Nexus Planning Limited, 5th Floor,

Thames Tower,

Station Road,

Reading, 

Berkshire,

United Kingdom,

RG1 1 LX

€53,130.00 14/10/2020 Service 12, with option to 

extend for a further 12  

months

Cork Metropolitan Area Joint Retail 

Study and Strategy

Framework RPS Consulting Engineers Ltd., inishmore, Balincollig,Co Cork 

P31 KR68

€280,841.50 ex VAT 20/10/2020 Service 46 Ballybrack Valley Pedestrian and Cycle 

Track, Phase 4 - Design and Delivery

Single CEM Services Kilmountain Cross, Midleton, Co. 

Cork

€347,091.74 14/09/2020 Service 4 Footpath Renewal Works 



Single EVENTI MANAGEMENT 7 ROMAN WALK

DOMINICK STREET,

CORK T23 DY 2T

€66,000.00 16/10/20202 Service 3 Artistic Festive Installation Trail

Single Mac Plant & Civils Ltd Cullen, Riverstick, Co. Cork €235,000.00 15/09/2020 Works 4 Footpath Renewal Works 

Single 1) RYCA Contracts Ltd 

2) USSR Ltd.

1) Bottlehill, Burnfort, Mallow, 

Co. Cork

2) Unit 14 Golden Mile Industrial 

Estate, Castlebar, Co. Mayo

1) €135,357.43

2) €16,499.10

30/09/2020 Works 12 Manhole Cover/Ironworks Repair 

Contract

Single JOHN J CASEY LTD CARRIG HOUSE,WEST 

END,BALLINCOLLIG,CO CORK

€87,500.00 30/03/2021 Works City Northwest Quarter Regeneration 

(CNWQR) Phase 3B-Housing 

Development

Single Cumnor Construction Limited, Stoneview,

Blarney,

Co. Cork

€366,074 (exclusive of 

VAT)

8th April 2021 Works 18 Bridge Maintenance and Renewal

Single McGinty & O’Shea Ltd., Sarsfield Court Industrial Estate,

Sarsfield Court,

Glanmire,

Co. Cork.     

€660,135.50 26/11/2020 Works 12 Curaheen Walk and Cycleway Upgrade 

Scheme

SINGLE The designconcept Ltd. The Old Bakery

Greenless Road

Cambuslang

Glasgow G72 8JJ

UK

€160,000.00 13/11/2020 Supplies N/a FOR THE DESIGN SUPPLY, DELIVERY 

AND INSTALLATION OF SHELVING AND 

FURNITURE (INCLUDING PUBLIC 

COUNTERS) AT DOUGLAS LIBRARY, 

DOUGLAS VILLAGE SHOPPING CENTRE, 

CORK CITY.

Framework Mc Ginty O'Shea ltd Sarsfield Court Industrial Estate 

Glanmire Cork

€484,772.53 23/11/2020 Services 6 Pedestrian Safety Improvements 

Scheme 2020

Single KPMG 85 South Mall

Cork

€47,500.00 Feb 3rd, 2021 Services 3 Cork City Centre Revitalisation Action 

Plan 2021 - 2025

Single WS Atkins Ireland Limited (t/a Atkins) Unit 2b,

Cork Airport Business Park

Cork

€54,990.00 13/01/2021 Services 24 South Douglas Road Junction Upgrade 

Scheme

Single Bibliotheca Limited Landmark House, Station Road, 

Cheadle Hulme, Stockport SK8 

7BS, UK

€40,000.00 11-Dec-20 Works 24 Design, supply, installation, 

maintenance of My Open Library 

service in Douglas Library


